Ve~ EXPLORE

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

fe FH i B

OMPHOBBY
#1 BY DESIGN

Thank you for buying OMP HOBBY products.The M2EXP is the
latest technology in Rotary RC midels.Please read this manual
carefully before assembling and flying the New M2EXP helicopter.
We recommend that you keep this manual for future reference
regarding and maintenance

T H L B KR B i

HENE S AT ANS IRIEVF AR IR SIE RS, I RERE B
AR B LN T IR, 1555 DB AR, MIfE
—ERE A IEAPORM SR, ISR RERARYA, UMEAHR
5%


https://manuals.plus/m/50c0352abc30c61aeb3fcc795e28f6ba50dc4d851e6a7ace1f554caa3d64d055

INTRODUCTION §ij = IPEZ-EXPLORE

Thank you for buying OMPHOBBY Products. The M2EXP Helicopter is designed as an easy to use,full featured Helicopter R/C model capable of all
forms of rotary flight. Please read the manual carefully before assembling the model, and follow all precautions and recommendations located within
the manual. Be sure to retain the manal for future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning.

The M2EXP is a new product developed by OMPHOBBY. It features the best design available on the Micro-Heli market to date, providing flying stability
for beginners,full aerobatic capbility for advanced fliers, and unsurpassed reliability for customer support.

RS L B WA T, 9 TIRE 5 5 B 2 EXPETEIL, IS TR IR 3 5e XA W 2 Ja FREAT 42 DA R AE X G EHLTEL, RIS
R RAEAUIS, ENH R TRBULERNSE.
M2 EXP R B A I m] BT BRI i, ARIER FoK TR ) IR B R RE S AT R . M2 EXPREE I SR ik % .

WARNING LABEL LEGEND #5844 X

WARNING | Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in damage or injury.

Zh R B X e B, 1158 P % Pl RIS PR P A R B ™ B A 5

CAUTION || Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.

TR R 9 R s A I, T {6 R R T R BT

® FORBIDDEN || Do not attempt under any circumstances
Bk EEMELERMAET, BAZREE.

IMPORTANT NOTES i % 75 Af

R/C helicopters, including The M2EXP are not toys.R/C helicopter utilize various high-tech products and technologies to provide superior
performance.Improper use of this product can result in serious injury or even death. Please read this manual carefully before using and make sure to
be conscious of your own personal safety and the safety of others and your environment when operating allOMPHOBBY products.

Manufacturer and seller assume no liability for the operation or the use of this product . Intended for use only by adults with experience flying remote
control helicopters at a legal flying field. After the sale of this product we cannot maintain any control over its operation or usage.

M2 EXPREZETHIFARDLR, CRETE T VFZ RA ™ It HORMIPRIR AT, B DLRS O B8 AN 2 80 AAEER TR I ™ E 1 L 250
L, MRS S LA ARYS, 2R2FEEE S %2,

EE! EMEEESUER, SHER ML W RTE & TR AR % AR J TR E AN M ST, A7 i 2 it it
AR R ETAR A RASE G BRI A RESHR 3 T 2 kg s WUl U, DR 2o MRIERER], F iRz ks
AN TR R 286 L RO T PR R 5 % & BT AE

We recommend that you obtain the assistance of an experienced pilot before attempting to fly our products for the first time, A Icoal expert is the best
way to properly assmble , setup, and fly your midel for the first time .M2 Helicopter requires a certain degree of skill to operate, and is a consumer
item. Any damage or dissatisfaction as a result or accidents or modifications are not covered by any warrantee and cannot be returned for repair or
replacement. Please contact our distributors for free technical consultation and parts at discounted rates when you experience problems during
operation or maintenance.

BRI AR T R R R BOR HOWERIE R, ARG, SERAFEREIB0E, EEREITE RN A REh R, LR T
PRIELRAF A SE B i R 0T, B A IR IE B M, A0 w3k m] E REL R R B R TE 7 Re O AR AR SS -

SAFETY NOTES &4 1= & H I

CAUTION

VAR
TE

Fly only in safe areas,away from other people. Do not operate R/C aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds of people .R/C aircraft are prone to
accidents, failures,and crashes due to a variety of reasons including,lack of maintenance,pilot error, and radio interference. Pilots are responsible for their
actions and damage or injury occurring during the poeration or as of a result of R/C aircraft models.

EREY WL BB T RERrEm M, T S AR, VAR S EALFBUR, B Efld AR, DR ERARE. #a S
KATREBOEATHMNES, & UrESLER Vr%e, JFF TRE UR2IE R ET R .

EN N 2 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM



Precautions before use 14 F 7l Ziin BZ=-EXPLORE

y— =X

®F°§E'DDE“ LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION i B bk Ju \ Bt

AN

R/C helicopters fly at high speed ,thus posing a certain degree of potential danger .Choose a legal flying field consisting of flat,smooth groumd
without obstacles. §

Do not fly near buildings,high voltage cables ,or trees to ensure the safety of yourself,others and your model.

—
For the first practice,please choose a legal flying field and can use a training skid to fly for reducing the damage .Do not fly your model in 4#
inclement weather,such as rain,wind snow or darkness. ?

ETMHLRATI B — 2 R, AN I e, Syt e B A fO 2, ST SRR 2 AR R A2 T % WT
DWIEERAABAN. Fth R, R, MAEE, BRBENAZIERE CEE AR5 . m

HIRREGRAN, SR RAERT L LR VT @ S B EI R UT, T TR RITE AR 6 2 KB, E2E TR, T8
FEHRANERME, U RA S BN % 2.

T

FORBIDDEN NIRRT o
® w | PREVENT MOISTURE i i ¥l 3h 5%

Z5Y

R/C models are composed of many precision electrical components.

Itis crtical to keep the model and associated equipment away from moisture and other contaminants.The introduction or exposure to water or
moisture in any form can cause the model to malfuntion resulting in loss of use,or a crash .Do not operate or expose to rain or moisture

ETEHU AL R O s AL, P DL 25468 RO B3y W80 ik, 38 S eV S R RIS B, Bl bk s AL B A AT 3 B e o
T 5 R A T B A

(N\)FOREOEN | DREVENT OPETATION 41724 i

=

Please use the replacement of parts on the manual to ensure the safety of instructors.
This product is for R/C model,so do not use for other purpose.

WV EATEOE L, ERETHRECREGEE, BAEH = TR B rh N, D RE T 2 4.
EHAT = SIRF NRIE, WL BER, AT %2, RN AEE.

WARNING | OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT
HE | B

Before turning on your model and transmitter,check to make sure no one else is operating on the same frequency.Frequency interference can
cause your model,or other models to crash.

The guidance provided by an experienced pilot will be invaluable for the assembly,tuning,trimming,and actual first flight.
(Recommend you to practice with computer-based flight simulator.)

£ AT, TEOAZ A MR QRS T, BOVFR MRS 2808 5 AL RIS o Ek

S UL A, ERERBARIE T, BAZRALERRS, AT (RaREE =t
EFHIRNLEOER)

WARNING

e
ZT

SAFE OPERATION %4k

Operate this unit within your ability.Do not fly under tired condition and improper operation may cause in danger

5T HCR AN RGE SR EENRER G B, T8, WAMESAR AR, BONERER TR 2.

CAUTION X
H5 | ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES izt &z ) % 4 —

During the operation of the helicopter,the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning at a high rate of speed .The blades are capable of inflicting
serious bodily injury and damage to the environment.Be conscious of your actions,and careful to keep your face,eyes,hands,and loose clothing
away from the blades.Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself and others,as well as surrounding objects.Never take your eyes offthe -~
model or leave it unattended while it is turned on.Immediately turn off the model and transmitter when you have landed model.

HETHLE RS RIS N, VMBI E S EMIE, DO fiE ek i,

CAUTION
A 7 —_ \
i | KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT it B W)/
R/C models are made of various forms of plastisc.Plastic is very susceptible to damage or deformation due to extreme heat and clod climate .Make

sure not to store the model near any source of heat such as an oven,or heater.It is best to store the model indoors ,in a climate-controlled,room
temperature environment.

L W ZFRDP A LR OM . TR R MR, Rt Eam i, I, Dl B miR i A o 2 s SRR i T 6
WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM ——— 3 7/ EN




EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY H % T.H

/M 7=2-EXPLORE

=

=

Cutter Knife JJ-F

=
%/

Scissors B JJ

Needle Nose Pliers 2B 4H

7

Diagonal Cutting Pliers 7} F14H

/

s

OilE 5 v

Philips Screw Drive =715 £ 1 Hexagon Screw Driver 78 iR 42 2 T CA# B[ AB Glue ABf
BOKAE T I
When you see the marks as below,please use glue or greae to ensure flying safety.
WHUTRS 4200, s RRs b, DU R 2 TSR
Apply Z'—QE Threadlock Apply Petroleum-Based, Loosely Tighten
EHRLR Light Viscosity Lube SRy
AR Rl
Apply NO Threadlock Apply Synthetic Fully Tighten
T i R 22 i Grease TERITR
VN I T el
»ﬁ«
B =
@ =B
=
Apply MEDIUM CA Repeat Multiple Times BLUE Glue width:approx 1mm
BRI e A e BRIR WO FIRSEEAY O
EN N\ 4 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




Specifications Z 4k

P PLORE

135

Specifications 2 it &

@ Lenght: 408mm

@ Height: 135mm

@ Main Blade: 173mm

@ Main Rotor Diameter: 400mm
@ Tail Rotor Diameter: 71.5mm
@ Flying Weight: 3069

Features Wi

® HlE¥: 408mm

® fl&m: 135mm

@ FHERKE: 173mm
@ FHEREE: 400mm
® EiEHE: 71.5mm
@ L KEEX: 3069

@ Dual Brushless direct drive motors

@ The blade clip and swash plate are designed using a
carbon composite technology

@ Air frame all carbon fiber light weight design

@ Streamlined low wind resistance hood design

@ The landing gear is made of high strength nylon, more
forgiving than the carbon fiber plates in previous version.

@ The tailpipe is designed with an inverted water drop shape
@ The integrated six-sided hollow CNC tailpipe fixing mount

@ The directly connected rear carbon fiber fin with tail motor
mount is a novel design making the structure light weight.

@ Integrated, Dual Brushless ESC, Flight Controller and Receiver

@ opened the flight controller to allow for adjusting of the flight
controller parameters.

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

@ EIIRERI AL E R T R e R it
® K LRI LR R iE Rk
® HLA2RAGR LT

©® LIRSk E &t

@ E e R AT

® HKEEGERERIT

@ —{AaN6T 7 R R vt

® T 3 — kR B e

@ U4 —OFSTH R4

® AN ERS

EN



step1 HH— M7= PLORE

/ — \ Obverse of bearing faces inside. CAUTION Thrust braring and washer for radial bearing are wear items,and thus should be
SR F OB &%— inspected for replacement after every 20 flights.
For flights with high headspeed ,the inspection interval should be reduced to
L A ensure flight safety.
Ball Bearing-MR632Z ; Flat bearing gasket AR TR T TS, BB MR T, kiR

FRIKHPR(03406:2.5mm)<2 AN (@060 Amm) | TV, AR AR, D G4

Ball Bearing-MR63 Thrust bearing
RIR K (03x@6x2mm)x2 1A% (@3x@6x2.8mm)

H Ball Bearing-MR63
REK 7K (@3x@6x2mm)

Main collet bearing bushing

FE I kAR E (93.1x@4.3x1.9mm)x2

CAUTION
HE Main collet bearing bushing

Flat bearing gasket RSk lAR # (©3.1%@4.3x1.9mm)
Fifiiik 7 (@4x@6x0. Tmm)x2 Thrust bearing Ball Bearing-MR632Z
1F el (@3x26x2.8) TREK 7R (@3x@6x2.5mm)

1
00O || =

Thrust bearing N
IHE(@3x06x2.8) (oun - e I .
FEtUN AWREK O R S B AR TR, BT ERAB LR A E LRARIE).

Feathering shaft
g
#45¢38 9mm Pay attention to the direction CAUTION
of the copper washer Vi
B AT T R
Damper rubber
MRS
@2.95x@5.95x2.9mm
H Washer
Washer )7 (@3.1x@4.5x0.6mm) B
HJ7 (@2.1x@5x0.2mm)x2 2.1x@5x0.2mm
Socket screw Damper rubber-red Socket
RISk PN 8222 (M2x6mm)x2 Washer T Socket screw
IR ) H45(@3. 104530 62 ol Wk s il
\\ (2.95x25.95x2.9mm)x2 M2x6mm

EN N 6 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




step2 HE

N 7=2-EXPLORE

Socket screw
A3k 7S F R 22
M2.5x7mm

~
© B

Hexagon socket head
tapping screw

B RE K A A B T IR
(ST1.7x8mm)X2

© =

Socket screw
[ Sk P9 75 0242 (M2.5X7Tmm)x3

© =

Socket screw
Bk 3k P17 A7 8242 (M1.6x6mm)x2

© =

Socket screw
FIEE Sk 4 75 A1 8242 (M1.6x4mm)x6

O U

K 7% (@4x@9x3mm)x1 /

Socket screw
HoK iR Hexagon socket head
(M3X2.5)x1 P\ cap screw
‘ B Sk N Fry i 22
I H = \1.6x4mm \
Bearing-6842Z

{4 A 2 A o P

Spindle retaining ring
FHbE e

Socket screw
FEKIEZZM3X2.5 <

\
N

Hexagon socket head

tapping screw
W y \ &G
H%foﬁ%ﬁlﬁiﬂ%& Z
) ST1.7x8mm Steering gear mount

Motor Mount Socket Screw | FEALJEL i
I AL E - g

. A

7 N 1.6x6mm

Hexagon socket head
™) tapr?ing screw
— SNV IEpEN - 32
ST1.7x8mm

@\ Bearing-684ZZ
VRV Hhk

(D4xD9x4mm)x1

|
Concentricity retention column
FHF O ERFFE
|
|
| \)
| ®—_ Main Shaft
T
|
|
y
LS I A A

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




step3 JHE=

N 7=2-EXPLORE

Socket screw

Frame widening mount
BLEF A58 [ e

P Canopy Support
\\‘im W
¢ 1
B
ﬁ
—

M1.6x4mm

Rear reinforcing plate

BLE G IR

DLhaviil 2

Frame upper side panel

HLE EMIR

©Of =EENC) =

Socket screw Socket screw
R 3k P 7S FR 2 22 R 3k 7S FR i2 22

Canopy Support
L e

(M1.6x3mm)x4 (M1.6x4mm)x6

) Socket screw
& A SN SYayiil 34
sy M1.6x3mm

Frame upper side panel

HLEF EAR

Rear reinforcing plate

BLE e s

Canopy Support
L E

Socket screw

. R Sk N F 222
ey M1.6x4mm
| 0

) Socket'screw
;D HSNAVAYEL: 32 N
M?1.6x3mm Frame widéning mount
BLE 5 [ 7€ P
Frame lower right panel
Hexagon socket head HLEH TR ‘.Eéj NI .".@ g
tapping screw
LSNP EIERIE N -2 Socket screw Hexagon socket head
‘ Yk IR 2 tapping screw
(M1.6x3mm)x2 RSk BT 18
(ST1.7x4mm)x4
Frame lower left side panel
BHLE TR
/S
/ Socket screw
7 VEKWN TR
Battery guide screw .'

sleeve

it G IR B

Tail rotor

&

M1.6x3mm >

%
‘ /
(@ (.“‘

Battery buckle
iRl

Hexagon socket head
tapping screw

SNV G 2
ST1.7x4

il FHIRL B

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




N 7=2-EXPLORE

R

BR

8 &

51K E
SWQmu
B K R
S 4 L
o = =
nE=
@ -
i

Bk 1 i o iz
7x6

tapping screw
ST1.

N
M\

K N f IR
ST1.7x4

tapping screw

s

P Socket screw
~ RSk A7 Fh 2

Hexagon socket head

tapping screw

step 4 VI

J

|
R
1S w,,,m?_
[ , e
g S
: s Ko
= o _ I
M < >
58 E~
1 SC\_/
s 2K
g 32 .x
. 0) §85x
S i »
m i T = N
3 <
& - 2R
2% s >
5 s =<
- RN
I o \ %arv.nmm\m./
£ = m BE
;/v 2 mgm1
= 5 @ 552 -
3 [
op 2 e,
=5 2 8= _
= 4
3 i g
2 g S .
_ X 4 ,
5} Rii| s= BE o
= = KH T Wbﬁm\v:Al
g o2 [CER—
mW,EuA = FSV\_/m
mmhﬁ\m ;&LWAN
S%;/ wms
s = A &
e}
t @ D EE
g £
X 9 4H
D o<
eE [

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




step5 HHET

N 7=2-EXPLORE

Socket screw
Bk 7S fhigee
2x10mm-L2.5

Washer

Flange bearing MF52ZZ
TRkl
@2xB5%2.5mm

Main Pitch Control Ar
IR

/ g:@\

Socket screw
BIHE Sk 9 75 £ 8242 (M2x10mm-L2.5)x2

o |

Washer
7 (@2.1x@3.6x0.2mm)x4

|

Flange bearing MF52ZZ
VRERAK (@2x@5%2.5mm)x4

Copper sets
2 (22.x23.9x2.2mm)X2

© B 17

Socket screw
B Sk P9 75 £ 82244 (M2x1 Omm-L4)x 1

0 g
M2 Nut
M2B5 FR IR EE(M2)x 1

Socket screw

R KA - HURCE T L
(M1.4x4-L2)x4

- /

M2 Nut

M2 AR

@& 5
/(/ @2.1x@3.6x0.2mm

)

39
\

\

»

Copper sets

WEP2.xP3.9x2.2mm

Flange bearing MF52ZZ
TRk
@2x@5x2.5mm

RSk 7S f i ae
XX;S“G M2x10mm-L4
==
@2.1x@3.6x0.2mm

10

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM



=
=
»
=)
£
o
=
©
—

S

N 7=2-EXPLORE

Landing skid mount

8 £ 3K YA F LR 2

machine screw

VRPHn

HLk S

4

step 6 ¥

44

Socket screw
3k 7 it
M1.6x3mm

i
gﬂ _

A\

AN

7

=
7

vl

3
B
5=
va;/m
22 g
o = =
nE=

_a

@
’ﬁ@

8 £ S PN F LR 2

Hexagon socket head
M1. 6x8mm

=
[
<4
S
w
@
£
=
S
<
IS

© =

Socket screw
(SN aayiil: 344
(M1.6x8mm)x4

RSk AN f R 2
(M1.6x3mm)x8

Socket screw

kA

Socket scre

11

—i

M163mm

i

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

EN



step7 S+

N 7=2-EXPLORE

Ppr
.
—

M1.6x3mm

Socket screw

(AP RLPAVEL 522

(M1.6x3mm)x5 (M1.6x6mm)x2

©F =

Socket screw Socket screw
Sk A 7S Fh e A SN cVayiil ¥4

Vertical wing

HFHR

Tail motor

FEHLAL

FEHUMLIE € B3 Fr

P Socket screw
& [ 3k 9 7S F R 22
ey M1.6x3mm

P Socket scre
& ISk A 7S Fh g2
ey V1.6x6mm

© 1=

Socket screw
[ Sk A7 Fh i 22
(M1.6x4mm)x1

© Emm

Socket screw
[ Sk A7 Fh i 2
(M1.6x12mm-L4)x2

Socket screw
ISk A 7S fh g e
M1.6x4mm

Socket screw

P ik
o ASERER
M1.6x12mm

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




step 8 JH/)\ /7Z-EXPLORE
/
- =
Socket screw
BUFE K A N FIR AL (%)
(M1.6x3mm)x2 W
A =
= ®
Socket screw P\ Socket screw
B Sk A BT R 2 %WJr?—dzi%iﬁ
(M1.6x4)x1 ~ ) Ny M1.6xdmm Linkae Ball
N InKage ba Lt AR AN
® e M) LB/ BRI
@i= =
N — M1.6 Nut
Linkage Ball
B 3%(@3.175x3-M1.6)x1 BRC2
@)
§ g o~ o @\gé
M1.6 Nut @ = ©
BZEHMA.6)x1 Y 5
N ) = ]
(©® 0 -
) , ©
; (G
% ®
D)
® Y Socket screw
D T e A f i
= % M1 6x4mm
o~
® 8 .
A _
= < A8 ;
e )
) N
" e ’W \\ ‘ﬁ‘/“‘!‘/, Socket screw Linkage Ball M1.6 Nut
Socket screw LR/ RN ’@\ \/\ \‘\ \\% \ FIkATZNMTEZ  BRL(@3.175x3-M1.6)x2 HZEHM1.6)x2
(B RSk AN fR R \\\\\‘\\'\\\ (M1.6x4)x2
M1.6x4mm ’\\ /0 \
M1.6 Nut
It S Socket screw
M6 LY e
(M1.6x4mm)x4
Servo Arm
FENLIE,
P Socket screw
; ; [IPNARE= 12
M1.6x4mm LERAR/BRINEAE
Pr A Linkage Ball
HY 53l (93.175x3-M1.6)
Socket screw
BUFE K AN Fh IR AL
M1.6x4mm
M1.682 B}
‘ Socket scre Servo Arm
0N %kl*JJr?iﬁ%ﬁ\ HERLIZH
B ’ = M1.6x4mm
SR PP L inkage Ball
\ / ﬂ?%(@3.175x3-M1.6)
\\\‘ —
»)

EN

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

13




N 7=2-EXPLORE

step9 SEL

CH1 Linkage rod
CH1 EFF

<SS

O

Approx.28.2mmx3

EFF£728.2mmx3
Linkage rod

7
Y
&
.

CH3 Linkage rod
CH3 i HF

‘(
S D »7‘ V 2
> S _ A‘- Y T
A :\\
\ g %

JERT

CH2 Linkage rod

CH2 i

ed damping rubber

h the receiver board,

t control. The flight

tely parallel to the

best flight performance.
PUIA B Y

UKL

n«mm
Wn\

d wi

flig
mpl
e th

Double-sided tape
HE
e e LT 0k 2 J 5 BRSO
EAMAL, I, Tl

Flight Control
AUTION
)E\
the double-si
fully fitt
install th

0 achie

te:Fis
ould b
d then
ntrol m
fuselage

H

=7
IS

MENSEETAT,
ATRCR.

AC
N

a
Cl

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

14




step 10 S5+ /7Z-EXPLORE

©] Emam

d ©

Socket screw M2 Nut Washer
ISk 9 N ffy i 2 M2JJj P i BE(M2)x2 i 7 2
(M2x12mm-L4)x2 (@2.1x@10x0.3mm)x4

Socket screw

IR Sk o 7S fh i 22 =
(M2x12mm-L4)x2

=
oMP2
0
) A |
©
M2 Fa i B @ \
‘a]in‘BIade
Fhe# 1 3

B
B
By 0
@
B

© K=

Socket screw
[ Sk A7 Fh i 2
(M1.6x6mm)x2

Tail Blade
iR

Socket screw

‘\\Q N )

m Ll
1.6x6mm

EN WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM ———15 /




step 11 DH1—

N 7=2-EXPLORE

=
=

o7
e

ook and loop tape

=i
NG
=

/Align the sides of the panel with the
fuselage bettery compertment slideay, then
push it hard to hear a “click” to indicate that
itis in place.

o HUHAR P U HEAL 5 LIt 2
B, M AHERRr ] “BR” — 7
| BRFIL )

Y,
\ma©m@m

S 7,

Hook and loop tape (hooked)
BEARKG C24R)

Hook and loop tape (fuzzy)
BEARK: (BEIR)

Battery latch positionj

iR E

EN

16

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM



step 12 D1~

N 7=2-EXPLORE

/ BB

Canopy protector

EN

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

17




FE 1P LORE

step 13 SR+

QO RU =
HO Oeev
e O e

RRRRR

— (D
0

SETO
n sE
o PITC
: SPI
n rci: m §
=
(1]

.V — W

3 o

-3. m@m sz

Eln a -
| i

3= a2 (6] [

=2 El ERENE -

N

“ i 53

wn

B

1Z

e IS N
e ,

w wd_n('//vf&v,’!\@D/
M@@%@%&\ NS
< B ,\
C2- (T )

@P 13

CH1

CH3

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

18

EN



Spare parts picture-1 fitff-1

P PLORE

Model:  OSHM2081 2 +
FC 45 OSHM2081 AT fAR+PER
Product name: Metal Main Rotor Housing set

et 44 FR: koo BE4L-EXP

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:

OSHM2082

FefH4i 5 OSHM2082
Product name: Plastics Main Rotor Holder set
4

[MIRLSES

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
w77 s i F+PESE

Model:  OSHM2083 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FCF4 5 OSHM2083 RT3 R +PESE
Product name: Croduct Phase Panel Set

144 B A BLBE-EXP

Model:  OSHM2084

B4 5 OSHM2084

Product name: Servo Mount set
FE At 4 B AEHLIE 52 el

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
T ARHPESR

IERIHLEL: M2-EXP

»

M2*10-L4=1PCS  M2=1PCS

Ll

JEHIFLA: M2-EXP

D3xD4.4x1.9=2PCS

D3x26x2=2PCS

D3x@6x2.5=2PCS

IERIHLAL: M2-EXP

ST1.7*8=2PCS

JEHIFLA: M2-EXP

M1.6*6=6PCS

Model: OSHM2085 3
B4 OSHM2085 BT F+PES
Product name: Tail Boom Mount Set

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:

OSHM2086

HefH4 5 OSHM2086
Product name: Frame Upper Carbon Fiber Set

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
QAT iy R+PESE

Model: OSHM2087
AofH4 5 OSHM2087
Product name: Fuselage Lower Left Carbon Fiber Board Set

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AR R +PES

Model:  OSHM2088
45 OSHM2088
Product name: Fuselage Lower Right Carbon Fiber Board Set

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
@377 i R+PESE

U R I i L FL P42 B BLSF L RRET AR AL HC P4 B R IRET il RUPE4a PR LS R BRET 44
SEFIHLAEL M2-EXP &AL M2-EXP &L M2-EXP &L M2-EXP
M2-2020
B 4R 22
’ P
©
M1.6"4=6PCS ~ M2'4=2PCS  M2*12=2PCS
Model: ~ OSHM2089 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2090 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2091

L4 5 OSHM2089 TR R HPELE
Product name: Flight Control Mounting Panel Set
e 4 i A AR

Fe {4 5 OSHM2090
Product name: Landing Skids Set(Orange)
FLF4a Rk IZRAL-(F)

ey i R+PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
4 5 : OSHM2091 AR AR+PELE
Product name: Landing Skids Set(Orange)

Rk AAL-(5)

Model:  OSHM2092 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
T {4 OSHM2092 WA MR+PER
Product name: Landing Skids Set(Orange)

FLF4aRk: IRAL-()

& FHHLEL: M2-EXP

ST1.7*6=2PCS

ST1.7*4=2PCS

&AL M2-EXP
M2-2020

JE LA M2-EXP
M2-2020

&IPS M2-EXP
M2-2020

Model: ~ OSHM2093 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
BUPF4i 7 OSHM2093 473 A RHPES
Product name: Landing Skids Mounts Set

P4 i BRI 5 P2

Model:

OSHM2094

Fe 4 5 OSHM2094
Product name: Frame Front Reinforcement Plate Set
BT FR: REHLAL-EXP

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
W4T fR+PES

Model:  OSHM2095 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
e 45 OSHM2095 Ty MR+PER
Product name: Frame Widening Mount Set

4 P HLEH I 5 B 2

Model:  OSHM2096
e {4 5 OSHM2096
Product name: Tail Boom Set
[ S

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
47 i R+PESE

SEHIHLEL: M2-EXP
M2-2020

@ 2PCS fp
%% %%
[TTT e

SEHIBLAL M2-EXP

EIHLEL: M2-EXP

SEHIBLAL: M2-EXP
M2-2020

XU 6 S OMPHOBBY i i
M

Product name: Vertical Rotor Set(Orange)
RfH B R T RAL-EXP

L f 4 i

Product name: Tail Boom Inside Mount Set

SR P [ s P AL

1Pes Al aCaCal nlal] ©3.175x3-M1.6=1PCS
M1.6*3=8PCS 5
M1.6=1PCS M1.6*4=2PCS
Model:  OSHM2097 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2098 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2099 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2100 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
F2 4 5 OSHM2097 ATT: i R+PER TEfE4i5: OSHM2098 TR MR+PER 24 5 OSHM2099 BT R +PEAE TR MR+PESR

Product name: Tail motor reinforced plate group
FfEE R RN 4L

FC {45 OSHM2100
Product name: Frame Rear Reinforcement Plate Set
FCfF 4R LSS i

IEILAEL: M2-EXP
M2-2020

1PCS

NN

SEFIBUEL: M2-EXP

SEFAHLEL: M2-EXP

“o%%

M1.6*6=2PCS M1.6*3=2PCS

JEFBLEL: M2-EXP

EN

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

19




/«/vZO i

_
Spare parts picture-2 it {-2 /P= -1 XPLORE

Model: _ OSHM2101 Package: Hang tag +PE bag| Model: _ OSHM2102 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model: _ OSHM2103 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model:  OSHM2104 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AR OSHM2101 WAy s R HPER TEF4i5: OSHM2102 WA R HPESE T fH4i %5 OSHM2103 WA 1R +PEY T fH4i %5 OSHM2104 WA R +PELE
Product name: Tail Screw Set(Green) Product name: Canopy Set(Yellow) Product name: Canopy Set(Charm Orange) Product name: Tail Motor Set(Orange)
B4R Lk S R4 F5: 4L Hh RS LR P4 RAbLA-(R )
#; IERIHUEL: M2-EXP | Hbret SEFBUAL: M2-EXP || %l g B M2-EXP . SEABLL: M2-EXP
i 6T A
(LRSS
M1.6'3=3PCS
Model:  OSHM2105 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model:  OSHM2106 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[Model:  OSHM2107 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[Model:  OSHM2108 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
405 OSHM2105 Wk iR +PERE A4 5 OSHM2106 Wk iR +PERE A4 5 OSHM2107 Wik iR +PESRE 45 : OSHM2108 ey R R+PER
Product name: Main Motor Set(Miami Blue) Product name: 175mm Main Blades(Green) Product name: 175mm Main Blades(Orange) Product name: 175mm Main Blades(Yellow)
A 47 E R ) A 4B TS TR RAL (R AL 4 175 g BAL- () FLAE4 TR 175 R B AL-(3)
BRI M2-EXP IERILEL: M2-EXP IERLHLEL: M2-EXP SEFIHLAL: M2-EXP

Wi

Model:  OSHM2109 Package: Hang tag PE bag| Model:  OSHM2111 Package: FHang tag +PE bag|
. ks ¢ Package: Hang tag +PE b
O fE4 5 OSHM2108 477K R HPER Model: ~ OSHM2110 ackage: Hang tag ag Product name: Screw Kit Set WA OSHM2111 a

Product name: Ball Bearing Group (MR63) .6l AR g2 A U-EXP Product name: Swash plate set --EXP

ke MAR+PER

1 OSHP2110 AR RPER .
i SR M2EXP || i 4 WEHIEAL-EXP

. JERILAL: M2-EXP @ D @ QP M %\@ LY SEIHLAL: M2-EXP
\ S " o ST1.7'8=2PCS ww
@, ) M2'6=2PCS M1.6G=6PCS ST1.74-8P08
—mw »

“E)

M1.2°10=4PCS

M2'4=2PCS
4=17PCS @ P PN ST1.7°6=2PCS
MT6'3=2PCS OYONOY
M1.6=3PCS
@:@@ Sl@]@®)
M3*2=1PCS M2410-L25=2PCS  M2ET=3PCS |1 cn o ione MT.6°8=4PCS
Model: ~ OSHM2112 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2113 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2114 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2115 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
B 5 OSHM2112 WA R PER B 5 OSHM2113 W R i +PER AL : OSHM2114 AR R PER HEAF4 5 OSHM2115 AR i FEPER
Product name: Fuselage Baseplate Set Product name: Flight control Product name: Control receiver Product name: Canopy Fixed Bolt Set-EXP
A4 R ML AR AL B4R K B 44 B e 4 e L 4-EXP
SERIL: M2EXP SERIL: M2-EXP SERIL: M2-EXP BRI M2-EXP
M2-2020 M2-2020
M2.5
Model:  OSHM2116 Package: Hang tag +PE bag| [ Model:  OSHM2117 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model:  OSHM2129 Package: Hang tag +PE bag| [ Model:  OSHM2129 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
B4 5 OSHM2116 @R fFPER B4 5 OSHM2117 @R MFHPER B4 5 OSHM2129 @R MFHPER FEfF45 5 OSHM2129 @ fFPER
Product name: Flight Control Housing Set Product name: Main Motor Mount Set Product name: Main Rotor Holder Screw group -EXP Product name: Main Rotor Holder -EXP
A4 KPesh el A4 B 3 UL s e B4 B R 4 H1-EXP A 44 P R R R-EXP
SERIL: M2EXP SERIL: M2-EXP BRI M2-EXP

.5 2PCS

20 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

Model:  OSHM2130 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
B4 5 OSHM2130 AT A W R+PES
Product name: Plastic Swash plate outer disc-EXP

T 44 SRR AiE-EXP

SEATHURL: M2-EXP




Spare parts picture-3 fit f4:-3

P PLORE

Model:  OSHM2002 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
BLIF4 51 OSHM2002 T R +PESE
Product name: Feathering shaft set

e 4 i B2

Model:  OSHM2005
A4 5 OSHM2005
Product name: Thrust Bearing

ROt 4 BT s R AL

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
3T fR+PESE

Model:  OSHM2008 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FCF4i 5 OSHM2008 477 i R+PESE
Product name: FBL Pros and Cons linkage rod

Pt 44 Bk T ARBE P B 401

Model:  OSHM2010 Package: Hang tag fPE bag
FEfF4i 5 OSHM2010 Ty i R+PESE
Product name: Metal Main Rotor Housing set

FC {4 e Al PR

IERIHLEL: M2-EXP
M2-2020

@2x@5x0.2mm
% % M2x6mm

@@%®®

&ML M2-EXP
M2-2020

IEFIHLAL: M2-EXP
M2-2020

JEHIFLA: M2-EXP
M2-2020

SP

Model: OSHM2011

RLIH4 5 OSHM2011

Product name: ¢4 main Shaft Set
RO 4 L

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
HI7 i RHPESE

Model:  OSHM2014
et 5: OSHM2014
Product name: Servo Linkage Rod Set
L4 B HENLIE AR 4L

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AT iy R+PESE

Model: ~ OSHM2016 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
ALfH4'5: OSHM2016 TR 1R +PESE
Product name: Main Motor Mount Set

Fe A 44 LI AL

Model:  OSHM2017 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
eF4 %5 OSHM2017 TR R +PESE
Product name: Concentricity Retention Column Set

RO 4k QO REAR FF AL

Product name: Fuselage Middle Reinforcement Plate Set
e A B LS SR AL

Product name: Battery Panel Set
FLF4ak: bRl

SEAILE: M2-EXP || 3% AT 55 7 AT 5L 20 2 S AL M2-EXP SEFIUE: M2-EXP || [T K BRI M2-EXP
2020 R LA M2-2020 M2-2020 FEAF 47 M2-2020
<)
Model:  OSHM2023 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2028 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2029 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2030 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5 OSHM2023 AT R +PEAS fic {451 5 OSHM2028 BT M R+PESE L4 5 OSHM2029 BT R +PEAE it {451 5 OSHM2030 AT R 4PEAE

Product name: Battery Strap Set
4 i Had gt 4L

Product name: Lithium Battery Set
FLf 4P B 2

SERIHLEL: M2-EXP
M2-2020

&AL M2-EXP
M2-2020

&L M2-EXP
M2-2020

&AL M2-EXP
M2-2020

Model:  OSHM2038 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
BUH4i 5 OSHM2038 473 A RHPES
Product name: Tail Screw Set(black)

FCPE i AR eS8

Model:  OSHM2042
Fe {14 5 OSHM2042

[ S o]

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
4773 i R+PESE
Product name: Main Rotor Support Frame Set

Model: OSHM2044

He 45 OSHM2044
Product name: Shim Group
o4 F:

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
B B R+PESS

Model:  OSHM2045 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
it {4 75 OSHM2045 TR R +PESE
Product name: Gross Shaft Suspension Set

FLPE 4Rk Bhi s

SEHIHLEL: M2-EXP
M2-2020

SEHIBLAL: M2-EXP
M2-2020

SERIHLAEL: M2-EXP
M2-2020

SEHIBLAL: M2-EXP
M2-2020

Model: ~ OSHM2047 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FCH4 5 OSHM2047 4773 R +PESE
Product name: Flanged Bearing Set(MF52ZZ)

FRAFAFR: 2R 4L(MF5222)

Model:  OSHM2048
Wef4i5: OSHM2048

FfF4 R

A&l (MR632Z)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
w77 M R+PESS
Product name: Ball Bearing Group (MR63ZZ)

Model: ~ OSHM2049 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
e ¢F4 5 OSHM2049 BRI MR+PER
Product name: Ball Bearing Group (684ZZ)

FCAF 475 Bk R 4L (68422)

Model:  OSHM2050 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
L4 5 OSHM2050 AT M R+PESS
Product name: Ball Bearing Group (67012Z)

RO 48R ERERAL (670122)

IEFIHLAEL: M2-EXP
M2-2020

JEFIBLEL: M2-EXP
M2-2020

SEAHLEL: M2-EXP
M2-2020

JEFIBUEL: M2-EXP
M2-2020

EN

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

21



Spare parts picture-4 it {1-4

P PLORE

Model: ~ OSHM2052 Pack?ge: Hang tag +PE bag
BLF4 51 OSHM2052 47 i R+PESE
Product name: Flight Control Damping Shing Set

FUAF A KRR AL

Model:  OSHM2053
FefF4i 5 OSHM2053
Product name: Battery Magic Tape Set
ROt £k b AR AL

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
3T fR+PESE

Model: OSHM2054 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FLF4 5 OSHM2054 477 i R+PESE
Product name: Pull Rod Head Set

FCAE AR HAT Sk4L

Model:  OSHM2055
B4 5 OSHM2055
Product name: Futaba Satellite Receiver
Rl 47K futaba T HRICHL

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
T ARHPESR

IEIHLEL: M2-EXP
M2-2020

JEHIFLA: M2-EXP

M2-2020

3238}

- & = 2

IEFIHLAL: M2-EXP

209090
LERLE

& HIBL:

MK E60mm

M2-EXP
M2-2020

Model: ~ OSHM2056 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
ALfk4 5 OSHM2056 AT i +PEAS
Product name: OMP HOBBY T6 Remote(MODE 1)

FC 4 Fiv: OMP T63E §% 25(MODE 1)

Model:  OSHM2057
LIS OSHM2057 WHITA: i RPESY
Product name: OMP HOBBY T6 Remote(MODE 2)

e 47k OMP T63E §%33(MODE 2)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model: ~ OSHM2058 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FCfH4 %5 OSHM2058 BHI: i R4PESE
Product name: Canopy Rubber Ring Set

O AR WLk SR R 4L

Model:  OSHM2059

FCfH4 5 OSHM2059

Product name: Servo Swing Arm
FLft Rk AEHUIZR

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
W37 i R+PESE

IEFHHLEL: M2-EXP
M2-2020

SEHLE: M2-EXP

M2-2020

&AL M2-EXP
M2-2020

EBL:

D
D

M2-EXP
M2-2020

Model:  OSHM2060 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
R4 5 OSHM2060 AT I R+PEAE
Product name: 175mm Main Blades(Miami Blue)

P P 44 ke 1753 e 38 401- (T ) 5 i)

Model:  OSHM2061
B {1452 OSHM2061 BT i F+PERY
Product name: 175mm Main Blades(Racing Yellow)
L4 P UL (3 )

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  OSHM2070

He 4 %5 OSHM2070
Product name: Ball Joint Set
FCfE AR R

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
2773 i R+PESE

Model:  OSHM2072
e {4 5 OSHM2072
Product name: ESC Set
FL P4 F: AL

%5 i R+PE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

N

SERHLEL: M2-EXP
M2-2020

=

&P M

=

2-EXP
12-2020

&L M2-EXP

M2-2020
Om O

&P

M2-EXP
M2-2020

Model: ~ OSHM2074 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
L4 5 OSHM2074 T R HPELE
Product name: SPEKTRUM Satellite Receiver

FCF 4 B SPEKTRUM A HLLE #1

Model:  OSHM2075
fie P-4 5 - OSHM2075
Product name: Servo Gear Set
FCF AR5 ARHLIGHEAL

4T i R+PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model: ~ OSHM2076
HCHE4 5 OSHM2076
Product name:

TG4 Fik: FUTABA SBUS T 3kt HLEk b1

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
4773 fR+PESE

S w2 BRES

Hkk: 1 BBEEATEG LM £ 120mm M2-2020

120

4t ER

e
E E =—«g§ i

SEHIBLEL M

2-EXP

M2-2020

w2 BRES
60mmi X3PCS  M2-2020

Hibe: 1.25/5 585 T 3PINL S

— P

—
— SR 2

E

N

o) HE (584
2 #e 8%
[T
i
i
e

22

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM



Transmitter description—2 BE4%#siiEH-2 /37Z-EXPLORE

O (Product Model) RS T6

O (Diameters)INER & L165*W98*H180
O (Radio Frequency)Tc& ik : 2.413GHz--2.453 GHz
O (Transmit Power) Z8J7)% . <20 dBm
O (Weight)E2&#]: 3459

O (Modulation Mode )i 7555 GFSK

O (Spread Spectrum Mode)#f #5T,: FHSS
O (Working Voltage) T fEEB[&: 3.7V
O
O
O
O
O
o

BT e

Charge Interface m
pLzikeAN

Coach Interface

H

Remote Distance)iZZ30E: 800m

Charge Interface)7888#]: Micro

Low Voltage Alarm){[{EBEIRE: 3.4V

Battery Type)&BtizkA: Lithium Polyer Battery
Battery Capacity) B 15 #1#8: 2500mAh 3.7V
Coach Interface)#Z:# 1 Yes

180

EN 24 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




Memo %53

/M 7=2-EXPLORE

EN

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

25




OMPHOBBY

Zhuhai edge smart dirve technology Co., Ltd
www.omphobby.com

©)2020



	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型


